Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Coach K. Wei	Name: Nexaweb Technology, Inc.
Zakir Magdum	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/14/2003, 4/21/2003	Street Address: One Charles Park
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cambridge
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:02142
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/017183 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name;AKC Patents	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 215 Grove street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newton	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip:02466	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>/ ク の ク</u> Expiration Date <u>o 6 / o み</u>
Phone Number:(617) 558-5389	1
Fax Number: <u>(617)</u> 33 <u>2-0371</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address <u>: acollins@ekcpatents.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/26/05
Signature	/Date
Aliki K. Collins, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Groce, attachmenta, and aboutments.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016575 FRAME: 0965 FROM: AKCPATENTS

Docket No. NW-102

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Coach K. Wei (2) Zakir Magdum residing in
- (1) 1612 Worcester Road, Apt. No.: 606A, Framingham, MA 01702
- (2) 20E Farmington Drive, Shrewsbury, MA 01545

have invented an invention entitled:

METHODS AND TECHNIQUES FOR DELIVERING RICH JAVA APPLICATIONS OVER THIN-WIRE CONNECTIONS WITH HIGH PERFORMANCE AND SCALABILITY

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No. 10/017,183 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed herewith on 12/07/2001;

And whereas Nexaweb Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 649 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 4, Cambridge, MA 02139 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Docket No. NW-102

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at Cambridge on March 13, 2003
(1)
State of Massa Chusetts
County of <u>Riddlese</u> x
(2) Executed at Westhoro on April 21, 2003
(2) Maddum. State of Massach solt
Replan; Coach K. Wei
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed this
Seal Notary Public
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free

Seal

PATENT SWALEN
REEL: 016575 FRANCES

Notary Public

. .

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

act and deed this _